

**Baby-Donut-Mix-Box, 3 different sorts (Item no. 1736)**

**Cinnamon sugar**

**Ingredients**

water, palm fat, WHEAT FLOUR, WHEAT STARCH, cinnamon Sugar (9%), sugar, potato starch, glucose syrup, YOGHURT powder, CHICKEN PROTEIN powder, MILK PROTEIN, WHOLE EGG powder, modify potato starch, dextrose, salt, raising agent(diphosphate, Sodium carbonate, calcium phosphate), stabilizer xanthan, natural flavour

May contain: SOYA, NUT PRODUCTS, SESAME, LUPIN

**Allergens**

Contains: GLUTEN AND -PRODUCTS, EGG AND -PRODUCTS, MILK AND -PRODUCTS

**Baby-Donut-Mix-Box, 3 different sorts (Item no. 1736)**

**Pink**

**Ingredients**

water, palm fat, WHEAT FLOUR, WHEAT STARCH, glaze (9%), (vegetable) (sugar, vegetable oil(palm, palm kernal), SKIMMED MILK powder, emulsifier lecithin, natural flavour), sugar, potato starch, glucose syrup, YOGHURT powder, CHICKEN PROTEIN powder, MILK PROTEIN, WHOLE EGG powder, modify potato starch, dextrose, salt, beetroot concentrate, raising agent(diphosphate, Sodium carbonate, calcium phosphate), stabilizer xanthan, natural flavour

May contain: SOYA, NUT PRODUCTS, SESAME, LUPIN

**Allergens**

Contains: GLUTEN AND -PRODUCTS, EGG AND -PRODUCTS, MILK AND -PRODUCTS

**Baby-Donut-Mix-Box, 3 different sorts (Item no. 1736)**

**Cocoa**

**Ingredients**

water, palm fat, WHEAT FLOUR, WHEAT STARCH, fatty couverture with cocoa (8,8%) (sugar, palm fat, low-fat cocoa powder, LACTOSE, SKIMMED MILK powder, EMULSIFIER SOYA LECITHIN, aroma), sugar, white chocolate pieces (4,4%)(sugar, cocoa butter, WHOLE MILK powder, EMULSIFIER SOYA LECITHIN), potato starch, glucose syrup, YOGHURT powder, CHICKEN PROTEIN powder, MILK PROTEIN, WHOLE EGG powder, modify potato starch, dextrose, salt, raising agent(diphosphate, Sodium carbonate, calcium phosphate), stabilizer xanthan, natural flavour

May contain: NUT PRODUCTS, SESAME, LUPIN

**Allergens**

Contains: GLUTEN AND -PRODUCTS, EGG AND -PRODUCTS, SOYA AND -PRODUCTS, MILK AND -PRODUCTS

Status: 17/05/2024